



The 4th International Workshop on Automation, Control and Communication Engineering

第四届自动化,控制与通信工程国际学术研讨会(IWACCE2025) August 8-10, 2025 in Changchun, China https://www.iwacce.org/

Conference Notification

The Fourth International Workshop on Automation, Control and Communication Engineering (IWACCE2025) will be held during August 8 to 10, 2025 in Changchun, China, which is organized by College of Communication Engineering, Jilin University and Changchun Guanghua University, co-organized by the College of Information and Electrical Engineering of China Agricultural University, College of Electric Power, Inner Mongolia University of Technology, Jilin Association of Automation, Zhejiang Association of Automation and Journal of Electronics and Information Technology.

IWACCE2025 will focus on the latest progress and breakthrough research in the field of automation, control and communication engineering, and strives to provide an effective platform for researchers, practitioners and scholars worldwide to share their research results and development activities in the field of Automation, Control and Communication Engineering. All paper submissions will be peer reviewed by at least 2-3 independent reviewers.

Conference Preliminary Program

, ,		
Date	Time	Activity
Friday, August 8, 2025	9:00-18:00	Registration & Preparation
Saturday, August 9, 2025	8:00-8:10	Opening Ceremony
	8:10-10:10	Plenary Speeches
	10:10-10:30	Coffee Break & Group Photo & Poster
	10:30-12:00	Plenary Speeches
	14:00-18:00	Parallel Sessions & Discussions
Sunday, August 10, 2025	8:30-18:00	Parallel Sessions & Discussions

Conference Registration

Registration Fee:

For delegates who just attend the conference, and not submit full papers: 280 USD

Receiver PayPal account is as follows: LG@tsingkwai.com

Registration fees for full-paper submissions, please refer to: https://www.iwacce.org/Registration.aspx

How to Attend the Conference

Please submit your attendance information to online system: http://papersub.iwacce.org/.

Contact

Website: https://www.iwacce.org/innation,Control

Contact Person: Ms. Gong, Ms. Chen

Tel: 15549059767

Email: secretary@iwacce.org